

26 M A C T 1043/25

JANVI LR OF DEC. MANI RAM Vs. VIPAN KUMAR AND  
ORS

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners  
alongwith son of deceased in person.

Sh. P. P. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Deepanjali, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

List before Lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
08.01.2026