

23 M A C T 1043-25

JANVI LR OF DEC. MANI RAM Vs. VIPAN KUMAR AND
ORS

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ratan Singh Saini, Ld. counsel for petitioner
with son of petitioner.
Sh. P.P. Rathi, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Ld. counsel for insurance company has filed legal offer of Rs. 31 lacs considering the minimum wages of deceased as per rate fixed for unskilled worker. It is submitted by ld. counsel for petitioner that the deceased was skilled workmen as he was working in a factory.

Petitioner is directed to share the proof of employment and if available, the record of salary with the insurance company. Insurance company is directed to revise offer as per the qualification of the deceased.

List for pre lok adalat sitting on 07.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026